

Dear (Er) Malini K V,

Vigyan Setu Foundation, an effort bridging science and society, was founded on 12th December 2012 with the objectives that can be clubbed under four key areas; i) Promotion of Science among children particularly, and public in general, ii) Awareness creation about Health issues in women including PCOS and Thyroid dysfunctions iii) Promotion of Scientific Heritage using Science Tourism as a communication tool, and iv) Sensitization and awareness creation on animal and public health related issues.

On the occasion of its 8th Foundation Day, on 12/12/2020, Vigyan Setu Foundation intend to bring out **Vigyan Setu**; a quarterly and bi-lingual online magazine that would carry a melange of invited articles, information, news round-up, poems / stories, games / puzzles, anecdotes about commemorative days and scientists, forthcoming events / trainings, a travelogue on science tourism and the likes, encompassing objectives of Vigyan Setu Foundation.

You, being one of the lead in your field of expertise, have been identified by the Founder Members of Vigyan Setu Foundation to be the part of our new venture. On behalf of the team of Vigyan Setu Foundation, I take this privilege to request you to be one of the editorial team members of **Vigyan Setu: e-magazine**. We would be highly obliged if you accept to be on board, assisting and guiding us through, in our endeavour. We are certain that your expertise would prove to be our greatest asset. Needless to say, that your association would be purely on honorary basis.

A line of confirmation as a token of your acceptance would be highly appreciated. Along with your kind acceptance, please attach your resume in brief and a photograph for our records.

Awaiting receiving a positive note from your end soon.

With best regards

For VIGYAN SETU FOUNDATION,

N.

(Dr Lalit Kumar Sharma) Managing Trustee

November 01, 2020

VIGYAN SETU FOUNDATION is registered under The Bombay Public Trusts Act, 1950 (Regn No E-7744/Thane) Mail: D-28, 1/1, Sector 3, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai 400 705 (Maharashtra) Website: https://vigyansetufoundation.in E-mail: vigyansetu.foundation@gmail.com Call: 9322264173

Mal - : KN 13/4/2020

4 Julpors